

## SACRED HEART OF JESUS SCHOOL

## 2016-2017 TUITION AND FEE INFORMATION (NEW STUDENTS)

Testing/Application Fee	\$ 50	Payable upon application (non-refundable)
Registration Fee	\$400	Payable by March 11, 2016, after official acceptance. (non-refundable) A \$50 late fee is assessed after March 11, 2016.
Endowment Fee	\$510	Kindergarten through eighth grade This fee is assessed to each family only once. It is due on the date of registration after official acceptance. This fund has been established for the primary purpose of assisting in the operation and the mission of Sacred Heart. (non-refundable)

## **TUITION RATES**

Returning Catholics and Sacred Heart Catholic parishioners	
New out-of-parish Catholics	
Non-Catholics enrolled as of the 2014-15 school year	
Non-Catholics	\$5,600

## **TUITION OPTIONS**

Option 1 (Kindergarten through eighth grade): Ten month payment plan at 9.75% interest from Gulf Coast Bank & Trust. The first payment is due July 1, 2016, and all loans will expire on May 1, 2017. Loans are signed online and are approved by Sacred Heart. Loans must be completed online by June 1, 2016. A \$200 late fee is assessed on uncompleted loans after June 2016.

Option 2 (Kindergarten through eighth grade): Tuition to be paid in full to the school by June 1, 2016. A \$200 late fee will be assessed on unpaid tuition after June 1, 2016.

Pre-Kindergarten: Tuition is paid directly to the school in 10 equal payments. Payments are due on the first of the month beginning on August 1, 2016. Cash, check or money order should be sent to the Business Office.

Note: Tuition for pre-kindergarten through eighth grade, whether paid by loan or by prepayment, is assessed and refunded under the terms and conditions stated in the 2016 -17 school handbook and within the *Statement of Financial Responsibility* letter signed by parents upon registration. It is imperative that families seeking enrollment/registration read and understand this policy prior to accepting an offer of enrollment.